## 502213168 01/30/2013

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Shotaro KANZAKI	01/10/2013

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA					
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku					
City:	Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken					
State/Country:	JAPAN					
Postal Code:	467-8561					

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13754002

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 5167424366

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 516-742-4343

Email: jmoses@ssmp.com

Correspondent Name: Paul J. Esatto, Jr.

Address Line 1: SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESSER, P.C.

Address Line 2: 400 Garden City Plaza, Ste. 300 Address Line 4: Garden City, NEW YORK 11530

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 29698

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paul J. Esatto, Jr.

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029722 FRAME: 0877 H \$40.00 13/54002

# **ASSIGNMENT**

		(1)	Shotaro h	KANZAKI				(5)			•
(1-8)	Insert	(2)						(6)			
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)						(7)			
		(4)									
		(*/	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuab								
											transfer and se
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee (9) BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA										
	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	1-10	1. 1. 1.					467 0761 7		
									, 467-8561 Japar title and interest		States of Americ
			provisional,	non-provision	al, divi	sional,	continua	ition, sub	stitute, and reiss	sue application(	uding any and a s), and all Letter vention known as
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	IMAGE R	IMAGE RECORDING APPARATUS							
	of Invention such as Title, Case		-				•				
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	1	(Attorney I	Docket No.		29	698				
	.•		for which th	e undersigned	has (h	ave) e	xecuted a	an applica	tion for patent in	the United Stat	es of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on _	Jan.	(0	<i>I</i> *	20	( 3			
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. applic	ation Serial Nu	mber						
reissue a application any appl Assigned claims of reexamin States refull right in herewith.	6) The undersigned entification which ma on of this document.	nventice Assil agreed nor divide I agreed ernation I agreed id United I agreed I agreed I agreed I agreed I herebolication terestil herebolication I herebolica	on, and any pagness may de e(s) to executivision thereof btaining evide e(s) to executional Conventie e(s) to perforted States parally authorize(s) on (s) to the set therein assign by grant(s) the secessary or of	patent(s) issuit leem necessar te all papers n i, or any patent ence and going te all papers a on for Protectirm all affirmatitent to the Assignee, a ined, and that lee firm of Scudesirable in ordesirable in ordesirable in ordesidemences.	ng ther y. eccessa or reis g forwa and doc on of Ir ive act ignee. s) the ( as Assi he has	eon, a ary in a sue apro with cument idustria s whice Commingues (they ott, Manually	connection connection opplication in such interest and peal Properties may be issioner of the enthave) not urphy & with the	n with an based the efference. efform any ty or similine necess of Patents ire interest executed.  Presser, rules of the executed of the effect of the executed of the effect of the executed of the effect of the executed of the executed of the effect of the e	e separate assigny interference whereon, for the inverse and act which may are agreements. any to obtain, must, and hereby control and will not exist.  PC the power the United States	phich may be devention, and to do be necessary in the maintain or confided all Letters Patovenants that hie ecute, any agreto insert on this Patent and Transports.	nection with suc sclared concerning cooperate with the in connection with irm by reissue of tents of the United tents of the United tents in conflicts assistant and
	In witness whereof,			ındersigned o	n the d	late(s)	opposite	e the und			
Date	Jan 10,	3.0		Name o	of Inve	ntor	Shotaro I	KANZAK	Kanzaki		(SEAL)
Date				Name o	of Inve	ntor					(SEAL)
Date	-			Name o	of Inve	ntor					(SEAL)
Date				Name o	of Inve	ntor _					(SEAL)
Date				Name o	of inve	ntor		-	,	-	(SEAL)
Date				Name o	of Inve	ntor _					(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 029722 FRAME: 0878

RECORDED: 01/30/2013